EXHIBIT

“p” Page 1 of

?_ Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

rev, 06/15
Department:

Project
Name: Round Rock Public Library Date: 9/14/22

City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number Adjustment No. 4
Justification

As the project progresses, minor changes incur some costs. Many of these changes were missing on the plan or changes that needed to be
made in the field. This Change Order represents the largest cost changes not covered by the Owner's Betterment Allowance within the

construction contract. This change order includes the follow OB's: 043 -045 - 049 - 053 - 056 - 060 - 075 - 087 - 099 - 100 - 101 - 104 - 105 -
106 - 107 - 108 - 109 - 110.

General Services

SUMMARY Amount
Original Contract Price: $29,796,806.00

% Change

Previous Quantity Adjustment(s): $149,446.00
This Quantity Adjustment: $0.00

Total Quantity Adjustment(s): $149,446.00

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): $29,946,252.00

Previous Change Order{s): 0.00
This Change Order: $555,997.00 0.02
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $555,997.00 0.02
Adjust.ed antract Price [OCriginal Contract Price Plus _
Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Crder(s)]: $30,502,249.00

Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $705,443.00

Original Contract Time: 578/578

Time Adjustment by previcus Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0

Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0

New Contract Time: 578/578

Richard Will, Construction Manager, CORR
Printed Name, Title, Company

T\"

rovals

Contractor: _A

Printed Name, Title, Company
City Project

| V /
Manager: Chad McDowell General Services Director CORR 2\5 ;?/
"signatus’ / Printed Name, Title iDate
Mayor/City

Manager Craig Morgan, Mayor
Signature Printed Name, Title Date



mspinks
Exhibit A


Contract Quatity Adjustment/ Change Order

ROUND ROCK TEXAS

Project Name:

Round Rock Public Library

Quan. Adj. / Change Order No.: 4
Change Order Data
Contract Time
Item # Item Description Unit | Qty. | Unit Price Amount Adjustment
(Days)

1 OB 021 - COR.014 - Oncor Overhead LS 1 $31,336.00 | § 31,336.00 0
Power Relocation

2 el oiee Muelgs IS & LS 1 | $23,484.00 | § 23,484.00 0
Communication Tie-in
OB 043 - COR 070 - Lib RAHU Power

3 Requirement Confirmation LS 1 $40,469.00 | 5 40,469.00 g
OB 045 - COR 074 - Terrazzo Flooring

4 Thickness Specifications versus Contract LS 1 $52,748.00 | $ 52,748.00 0
Drawings
OB 051 - COR 085 - Sloping at Rooftop

> Garden Deck Additional Information LS 1 $16,083.00 | 5 16,083.00 Y
OB 053 - COR 052 - RFI 192 - Lib - Display

J Devices Recessed in Natural Stone Panels = 1 $7,935.00 |5 7.935.00 L

7 OB 0.56 - COR 087 - Terra Cotta Jamb LS 1 $12,404.00 | $ 12,404.00 0
Flashing

8 0B 060 - COR 068 - NEDT Coordination LS 1 $70,905.00 | $ 70,905.00 0
Impacts

9 Ol? 075 - COR 088 - Oncor Pad Intallation LS 1 $ 3624005 3,624.00 0
(Piers Only)
OB 087 - COR 113 - Lib Fastening Method

oY for SW-1 and AP-1 at Elevator = 1 3 11,548.00 | 5 11,548.00 .
0B 099 - COR 144 - Gar Curb to Divert

1 Water from IT Room and Elec. Room o 1 3 20,768.00 | $ 20,768.00 0
OB 100 - COR 136 - NEDT - Grade Re-

12 Establishment LS 1 S 72,411.00{ $ 72,411.00 0
OB 101 - COR 137 - NEDT Paving

13 Assist/Paving Related Impacts - 6.28.22- LS 1 $ 19,796.00 | $ 15,796.00 0
7.9.22
OB 104 - COR 155 - Flow Fill at at North

14 Sidewalk for Atmos Gas Line = 1 3 77900015 7,790.00 0




- R - Site Wal
15 0B 105-CO \ 157 - Site Walkway Canopy LS 1 s 206300|$ 206300 0
Steel for Skylights
-COR 142 - f
16 OB 106 - COR 142 - Bus Lane Scope o LS 1 | $ 50,300.00 | $ 50,300.00 0
Work
7 - -
7 OB 10 CO'R 156 .Gar South Eyebrow LS n s 250900 | 2,509.00 0
Canopy In-Fill Framing
OB 108 - COR 162 - Additional Parking,
18 Curb and Gutter, and Flatwork at Austin LS 1 $ 69,010.00 | $ 69,010.00 0
Ave
19 0B 109 - CFJR 163 - Lockable Cabinets for LS . $ 222500 |8 2,225.00 0
Elevator Disconnects
OB 110 - COR 164 - Paint NECT Curb and
20 an urban ts | 1 |s 5250008 s,25000 0
Gutter
Subtotal S 522,658
insurance| 0.759%| $ 3,967
Subtotal S 526,625
Bond| 0.55%] $ 2,896
Subtotal S 529,521
Feel 5%)| $ 26,476
TOTALS [$ 555,997




‘sped
4 0§ PRUINDA M Iy “Buid PAYIERE 2Y) U) S|jElap

A ssand)

»oy

ANNOY 40 ALD

2 Bl T Ay papiaasd YOINO 'SHUIMEIQ JRINIDIIUYISY JO [RINININS |
UCISSIWO vZ9'S
DT L Ch [RINIIIUYIIY JO [BINIINIIS FYT UD UMDYS 2IE SI3ld ON BY] UD UMOYS UL 51Mg OU y ‘sHumesd | qyas | OORESE $ sdiald (Psuae usje) i) R4 SO0 - 880 HOD - 52080 tzoz/orfy
ay3 uo umoys A1k $peg NOING YL (AN SI9id) sped saaup |
3y o Juawaded ayy ul panjoaw Bupud sop st aBuey sy |
|
|
1503 Jiedar 33u3y aunyng jequazod |
aK} pue "3oue(|dus0d Ul 33Uy
no fupg 03 JOpUIA 30U FAAWNAC N0 wouy [esodoud & ‘ajep
03 SNNPURIRa U3y 1ajawad pafosd ay) saunno [esedosd
Sy} ‘audy saewpad alosd Jno Sulydeaq ARUANSISUY
13joud L OIN Y3 Aq Pareass $1500 sapnpu) osje esodasd syl
. W04 J3jpueyIR
103 UMD dH 103N Ag pateass 133losd 1dyy “.H.“” 43 Bullesado UM PALER0SER S1503 101812400 Ul pue 00'506°0L 5 stjaud [95uaH it ZTOT/ELT
papaau 1503 pappe puE a8ewep paieass aloid LAIN BI04 JI|PURY a3 NOT Y3 104 [INY ‘(EIUR) YIYI0} Ja|puEyS)s) uoneuwpsoe) (QIN - 890 40D - 090 80
0T ‘Mep 01 wuoge|d 1aiiuino ay) jo 1503 pappe aul Sapnpul
esodcud Sy 1 -pauueld AjjeuiBuo agnyd yses 3y SYpasd
esodaud STy "PasDLLIA) S| UBLD JIMO) UIUM YN0} J3|puey3|3)
NOT e Jo |e3was favess pue wioped JaFBano ue jo ucneuiquod
£ 35300 oml SBY URjd Juawaeurl yses mau ay) sueday
pue sJuawIsnipe 3audy Jnawad pue uejd Juawadeuew
yseu sy Supdepe sdjayq (Fsualy Jo 515|5u0d [#sadoud siy) ..
"UONBAWNIOR
UOIINIISLOD 3y U| 3pnpul Lusem Buiysey 1
*Bulyse|d quier euo) BU3L - 022 |4y Jad squef eno) || Bupyse)d
VOISO 3/ 39 dH 143 puB BUPPR| JALL0 JO [PEM LIBLIND YIM S3TBLAIY| 1 00" POV'ZT $ sdjayd pasuay zT0T/6/T
3 219y SuoPUd quiel |2 16 awesy Buiysey je3ow 2113, 3y} 1@ Bujysey pappe 3y o) spaedas u) 5| adueys sy 1 quier ERO) BURL - £80 HOD - 950 80
© 24nbaJ [m WalsAs BRod 2udy Y|
“s{aued sjaueg
UOISSKUO JAUMD) dH "BUDES J||BEM 343 UBY)D JDNIIYY SIB SUSAIIS| SUOYS [2INIBU JUYY 1B SIHAIP ARdSIp 3yl puno.e Bujelap pappe __ 00'SER’L 1 $a(ayd ISUIH UOLS [RINIEN UI PISSIIIY SA0IAS( 220T/ET
)M pAIRIIOSSE 1507 3y} Sapjaul adueyd siyy Joy Bupud sy || Aepds)q - g - 761 14Y - 260 YOI - £50 80
“uoneuUO|
“Atesa39au 5 adofs |euoppY HNIEWIOM| [EUOYPRY 4320 UIFUED
uoISS|WO ] oo eso as|
tesiwa 3y L 1nq ‘Uapsed doy00) 31 18 433p 18y 10} paed shuimesq ¥aaq uapseg) dayoan 1e Suidors - 697 14 124 uapaed oo | | 00 EE0ST . sdipug psuew doyooy 1¢ Budors - sg0 w03 - 15080| 0T
Y] UD pAU :BIOUOD PIPPE IY) UM PAIEPOSSE 5| 3Bueyd gy ||
SIIISPID STUIMEI] 1RIIUOT SNSIBA SUDIIBIHDAAS | “$30uadagIp SBUIMEBI] 1eNUDD _ siumesg
LO|SSIWO 3N dH G 3NP PIY3 T/ 01,4/ \WOI) oTZRUZ) 3 Jo SNsAaA SUOREIYISAS 0} NP XY ,Z/T 03 /T woy orzena || 00°8vL TS H sdjayd [asuam PRIUO] SLIBA SUNIRRUIADS SSIUNAYL | TTOT/S/T
S53UNIIY3 Ay1 Buiseanoul yum paesasse st aBueys syl | oy po ssauxdigy Y3 Bupseaudu) yum pateposse si aBueya syl Suuoo) OTTRLAL - 10 YOD - SPOHO
‘9T |44 Jad pappe |
“MIHYH Y283 0} UOIIALUGD Jasmaod (T) 3uo mous Auaund sem Jey; jued uondas 7 euoppe ue Suhddns Jo 1502 ) m
UDISSIWO 3/ dH SEUMEIP 1IRIIGI 3] PUB MYHYY YIRS 10} SUDIISAULGI sapnpw osie [ 00'69¢°0F 3 sdjayq [asuaH 13m0, N Eu:u&.:awx TZ0T/RTSTL
1amod |BUO|YPPE (1) JNCY 4INb3J |eRuBW MY | Surud Syt 'gE2 13y Jad paquasap se 5,HYY JAJ3S 01 pannbay < HYY AN - DL U3 - €40 90
SUNDJLD |BUON|PPE PUE SUCHIENUPOW 0F paiefal ) Bupid siyy |
. -ado3s 413y u| PAPN|U] 10U SEM Ul-2|L SIY3 Ing Suipyng T T iioneommumion
SUQIHPUDY UMOUNUN dH XO( UOIIEIUNLILIOD INO 0} SIONP L U A1} 03 PRY IM By3 40 sy Jsamynou 3y uo pareso) | oo tey ez $ sdjayd |asuan TZ0Z/6T/TT
, w5 - Ofl - 9E0 WO} - $E0 80
20 03 JoypUeY LF LY wyn sBumelf B3 u) pamous 123fald LOIN
*AJeiqr] Man Iy “1afoud ayy jo s3awpad ay) puncue Jamod i UDIIRIOPRY JAMOY
SUHIPUO UMOU Y| y X L i14) ]
e n oM PLNDJE 53104 343 UG 53U]| 343 € 31EI0[21 0 Py NDING| PESUIMAQ 943 40 Uore20fa 33 yum paseposse st jesodasd sy || %0 seette . ARG 1SN peauiang 103ug - 10 40D - 12080 "0
ANO9ALYD JIONVHD IJUN0S JONVHD HOJ NOSYEN {pandacae ABUNYD UOSEMINOLLYILILSNT ! E 15023 HOLIVHINCGOENS NOWLIMOSIC va
901 ¥IJYO IDNVHD - AYVHaI1 JNand ¥J0YH ANNOY S¥XIL HOOH Orno




[
afeieg ay o & [and] pue 1
w00y Apras dnouty ay) u| [2ued $5303€ HQeYI0) B .om:o..ucum
1

SPFUU0dS|Q JOI1eAI)3

o "SuOIapadu 312I2u03 BY1 PIOAR O3 JAPIO Uy

3y Juyjeu aoey pue poomAid Ay aya Buessur pue u:_..m_EE
Yym PIBIDOSSE 1500 A3 sapapul afueyd siy) oy Budid L)

*AEME (7 UBYL AIOUS OU LaU)QEI LISUu0asip € aaty i
UDISSIWD 3y dH . AlR1qr) 3y uj Jauiqes AGENI0| E sapnjsul sy ‘s1auucdsp M 005222 sdjayd j35uaH — : 1 202/6/6 6T
15w JoleAal@ yIea 1opadsu) 3yels Ayl o3 Buipioaay 5 343 10y N A 0} SISUIGED) #Qey207 - £91 0D - 60T 80
Yy PAIBIOSSE 3507 B Sapnjpul aBueyd sy Joy Bupaud ay)
||
Ysu0
aq 03 PINPIYIS |1 5| SA[PYd [BSUaH BJIYM JBGOII0 Ul INID 03
PASSNISIP SEM JJOM S|Y1 JO Ul a3 ‘Ajjeuciyppy "Bumelp
Y3 WOy ATEA SUUPUOT 3315 JU13SING AWOS PUE ‘BEIS 3pnjdul TR TR T
Iuey? adoos UMD dH “pvaloud | 93N 343 JO} 00T [EUCITPPE UE 51 SIyL 10U pip fumeap ay| -ajqejiese || 0001069 sdjayd [asuay A ) T20T/Lf6 -3
) pue Buped ~LO3IN - 79T ¥OD - 90T 90
Bupmesp H3uis ayy Yo paseq s| Buppd 3y ‘N0u asea)d
A UIISTTY JO FPNS YUON 241 U0 YoMy pue “1ayind pue anaf
‘sazeds Bunped ‘Suiaed jeuojuippe ayl Supayduod Suney eydiy|
YYM pA1e30sse 3503 ) sapn(ou) adueyy sy 403 Budud ayy
".9 18 871$ Ul YW Sadouty MOJGIAR IPIS YInas ayi tey) |
05 sueddns yum Sujwey ;
B8 UOIOINIISUOD SY) pue sBumEIp (exaw .9 paiinbas Adoues yBiy ay) ‘0LE 1Y Jad "Shumeip | Bujwey ))14-ut Adoued
it sdjayg [asuF 62/8
UaISEIWO 3/ aH SUBIIINIISUO) 31} UIIMIIQ AJURdRIISID B S| Iy [RINIMLIS PUE [RINIAYYMY 3 UMY Advedansip (931s | Boie0s 2 1ud | l MOuGaA3 yInas s - 95T YOO - 01 80 a0t/ e
ay) ajepouwwodse a3 Bupweyy (i ayy Juneisu) pue Suysiuing
YU panerdsse 15 Bi) SIEROU) SAURGS syl 1o Bupud auyy
(|
ufjsap
*SAR(IP 3[QIS50d PIOAE 0] SIY3 JO 2JEI aE] ) Sp2ap PUE UO[IIP ET-TTY
' 'O0E o asud)
afueys 8dods saumg dH 2100 PIRIUO3 nBY3 ud 3doDS Siy1 pey 193fcud tOIN| HHOD Jad Aleagn 3y3 1e aue| sng ay3 Bujjeisul-as pue Bupnowal O0'00EGS SARYd [35UEH $0 adoog auet sng - ZoT YOO - 90T 90 worferfe o
Yym pieposse 1500 ) 59PN} 38ueya siyy oy Bupnd auyy
60w |4y Jad Adoued Aemoyem au) 1e Supuely JulnAns ayl a;
*2JS UOIPNISUoS Sy pue sBupmes , sydAYS 10y 9318
VOISO 3/ L4 SUD|IZNIISUOD o_._._ UM tgan..u._o”i es _u‘_u.“ Asuedaids|p uojsuaLLIp a3 dn Sew 0} pRINDa. Bujues) pIppe = GOS0 sdiRyd [9susH Adouey Armyem, 3US - £ST x\Mu ..Moﬁ 20 zzor/oz/e LS
, YY) UMM PAIEISOSSE 1509 L SAPNIDUY ITumD Sy sof Buppud ayy ___ i
“auy sell sowly ) NEPOLILCIIE
'y Adgsodway U SRS SOWLY JO) NIBMAPH
SUDIIPUGI UMBUNUL dH 03 AIRIGIT Y3 1O IPIS YLION Yy U0 [jiy moy Bupyersy) sdiayd [3suay B . Tzoziot/e L
B 0P 03 PRy 3m Of Jul| sed ay] ||e3su) 3,UDP IS SOWY Ui PAIEROSSE 1503 33 S3pApDUy 2Buey3 sy 40§ Bupyd syl YWON 2T 18 |14 MOfd - 54T HOD - POT 90
“Jej1ateW PUELS 20U} puE "S1dadudd 307 woy
Joqe) |euopppe 'JOgE) YUllEIN ‘3qe) Sdjdyd |asudH PIPNjRU| 6L
“sawpl A|diNW U3y oINS | syl walaud 1IN Byl Jad pasinbas uoiiescl 30U 1sqol Ayl o
B ad sdja - - dw| p3yey Jujae, $!
aBuey> sdoas Jaumo dH ay3 3now 03 PEY 3m puE spECs Bused sem 38foud Q2N |10 1563 au1 SOPAEU BU[ S AEXPIIS UDI3ANP YYo3 130 00'96.L'6T 13yd [3suaH TTHE mu:m_.u..“ ._.o_unz wn_n_mﬂ zo_u .a“.uu”.an“ zzoT/6/8 £
waloud 13N aY3 woy spedun/samaioe Buiaed gy Bupsisse
Yum pageposse 1503 ayl sapnjau) Bueyd siy1 .05 Buud auyp
WBL BIA PaRES] 8 01 5) JOm [eudiyppe
SHY} ‘310U ASEA[d "0ud FY3 punoue JuaWYS|qeIsI-u apesd
“s|y1 Jo ) el (|jes2A0 PUE 'UQS|IIN Aj A
afueyd adoas Jaumg dH 01 ARIIAP 3. "AIBIQI] @Y Ut SABSP PIOAE 03 J3PIO Uy Ing [ pawuLSIap S SIALP AY) 1€ PUpE pue ind quna ‘qind pue dwes T 00 TTE'ZL sdjayg |asudd -y BPEIO - 1IN - SET HOD - 00T 60 TLor/ele T
auop yiom supy 108 o3 Buiod sem Ajerpur 198f010 ) JIN [YOY Y3 1€ SHBC) F1ADUGD FNRIL ‘S3AS SAJEA AYJIN Ay} 1352
“sy0q Joyaue atod Wil 3y) 1e voaloid apwaid o3 mn_u..._
[FSUIH JO 1503 3y YU pAe|20ssE S| FBueyd $1y) 4oy Bunud w.:.
dwes *SRE 134 Ja3d uleip Yuan e 0] dwes uspeed yeys
U3 U) 3715 el Sy3 Buiseaudu) PUE SWooy |ENAIII pue || T W0y ‘3 PUe WOOY | WY JATeM
ueIssIwo 3y dH UIPIED LIEIS AYI WOL) SI00J [E31133)2 Y3 D) Buimoy . 00'89L'07 sdjay [asuay Frirdedy] 1T
03 QN JEY - -
W)} 1918M 1aARIH 01 QU 2125u03 € ppe o] aney ag| 120 P WO JEIER LISAIP 01 4IN3 815003 ¢ Juppe T |283) uo L3N0 01 GND IBD - PPT ¥OD - 66080
Spueoq Buiaciial 107 51 IBURYD 513 Yiim parepsosse Buppd ayl
s ] J—
suompuod d 2 g ) - djayg [asus) - &
UOIHPUOD UMOUYUN dH Y3 Ul TANS 343 Japun poomd(d || eysul 0] papiaap || o0sys'TT sdjayd [asusH Fuwaises g - £11 503 - £80 80 zzoz/afe ot




SeM Jeyl AlRiqr] 3yl punaue 53D pue qina 3yl Supuied
Yipm paleposse 1502 ay) s3pnjau) aBueyd siy1 .03 Bupud ay)

pue N LAIN Wk - 9T HOD * OTT 80

o —

£66'555 S$ | wviolL
.mhnv.mN S |36 %94
125628 § |irI01gns
9687 S [%SS°0 _Ucon
529925 H —_auos:w
L96'€ $ _*mmn.o [23ueinsu| -
859725 $ [1e301gns
"$Y0D Sy 4o
3 |
23uey2 adods ssumg dH 3laid 1IN 341 10 2da3s (euorppe ve s sy S0 b 3€ PaoUd SEM SHyL ‘2d00s LAIN 31 o Led Meeuuof] o . $ SO PsuaH | PR arveser/e | oz




ROUND ROCK TEXAS

GarunaL BERVCES

Round Rock Library

Change Order # 004 Summary

Date: 09/14/2022

Change Order # 4 to contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

Cost: $555,997.00

Overview:

As the project progresses, minor changes incur some costs. This Change Order represents the largest cost

changes not covered by the Owner's Betterment Allowance within the construction contract.

VRN WHE WN R

Rl e e
O WO~ h WNEPE DO

OB 021 - COR 014:

OB 038 - COR 036:

OB 043 - COR 070:

OB 045 - COR 074: Terrazzo Flooring Thickness Specifications versus Contract Drawings

OB 051 - COR 085:
OB 053 - COR 052:
OB 056 - COR 087:
OB 060 - COR 068:
OB 075 - COR 088:

. OB 087 - COR 113:
. OB 099 - COR 194:
. 0B 100 - COR 136:
. 0B 101 - COR 137:
. 08 104 - COR 155:
. OB 105 - COR 157:
. OB 106 - COR 142;
. OB 107 - COR 156:
. OB 108 - COR 162:
. OB 109 - COR 163:
. 0B 110 - COR 164:

Oncor Overhead Power Relocation
Site Communication Tie-in
Lib RAHU Power Requirement Confirmation

Sloping at Rooftop Garden Deck Additional Information

RFI 192 - Lib - Display Devices Recessed in Natural Stone Panels
Terra Cotta Jamb Flashing

NEDT Coordination Impacts

Cncor Pad Installation (Piers Only)

Lib Fastening Method for SW-1 and AP-1 at Elevator

Gar Curb to Divert Water from IT Room and Elec. Room

NEDT - Grade Re-Establishment

NEDT Paving Assist/Paving Related Impacts - 6.28.22-7.9.22
Flow Fill at North Sidewalk for Atmos Gas Line

Site Walkway Canopy Steel for Skylights

Bus Lane Scope of Work

Gar South Eyebrow Canopy In-Fill Framing

Additional Parking, Curb and Gutter, and Flatwork at Austin Ave
Lockable Cabinets for Elevator Disconnects

Paint NEDT Curb and Gutter



Betterment {encumbered in contract)

Original Remaining to Date
$750,000.00 50
Change Order 001-002-003 Total Remaining to Date

$149,446.00 $92,189.94



